# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vidar Snekkenes	06/19/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kvaerner Pulping AB	
Street Address:	Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033	
City:	S-651 15 Karlstad	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596660

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (910)295-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 910-295-5405

Email: nan.russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza, Suite 2
Address Line 2: FASTH LAW OFFICES

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128.1265USN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999

Total Attachments: 2

source=128.1265.SIGNED.ASN#page1.tif source=128.1265.SIGNED.ASN#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0781

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vidar Snekeness (Assignor) of Herrhagsgatan 62, 652 19 Karlstad, Sweden have invented a certain invention entitled FEED OF A MIXTURE OF CHIPS AND FLUID FROM A LOW-PRESSURE SYSTEM TO A HIGH-PRESSURE SYSTEM for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed 23 December 2004 as International Patent Application No. PCT/SE2004/001985; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag</u>, <u>Box 1033</u>, <u>S-651 15 Karlstad</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Vidar Snekkenes, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had

this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Karlstad	(City), Country of Sweden,
this 19 day of June	, 2006.
Voder Fulls	Vidar Snekkenes
Witness Chilm William Run	MUM Witness Ingrid Amplin
Name: Kerstin Ottersteen Ri	nman Name: Ingrid Augustsson
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Aplungstorp Nygård
SE-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	SE-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN
	}

RECORDED: 08/12/2006 REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0783